policies as soon as practicable, but in no event, under normal market
conditions, later than three months after the receipt thereof. Pending such
investment, the proceeds may be invested in high-quality, short-term securities.

   11

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth the unaudited capitalization of the Fund as
of December 31, 2003, and as adjusted to give effect to the issuance of the
Preferred Shares offered hereby and repayments of the commercial paper program
(including estimated offering expenses and sales load of $6,850,000).

   AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2003
   -------------------------------
   ACTUAL   AS ADJUSTED
   --------------   --------------

Shareholders' equity
  Preferred Shares, par value $0.01 per share (no
   shares issued; shares issued, as adjusted, at
   $25,000 per share liquidation preference).....  $   --   $  700,000,000
  Common shares, par value $0.01 per share,
   180,010,000 shares outstanding.....  $   1,800,100   $   1,800,100
Capital in excess of par value.....  $1,795,669,290   $1,788,819,290
Undistributed net investment income.....  $   3,177,328   $   3,177,328
Net accumulated realized gain (loss) from investment
  transactions.....  $ (253,937,719)  $ (253,937,719)
Net unrealized depreciation of investments.....  $  (24,602,696)  $  (24,602,696)
Total net assets less liquidation value of Preferred
  Shares.....  $1,522,106,303   $1,515,256,303

   PORTFOLIO COMPOSITION

   The following tables set forth the unaudited portfolio characteristics, top
ten Senior Loan industries as a percentage of assets, the top ten Senior Loans
as a percentage of assets and the ratings of Senior Loans held by the Fund, in
each case as of December 31, 2003.

PORTFOLIO CHARACTERISTICS

Edgar Filing: VAN KAMPEN SENIOR INCOME TRUST - Form N-2/A

22

Net assets.....  $1,522,106,303
Total assets.....  $2,190,055,917
Assets invested in Senior Loans and other loans.....  $2,026,119,717
Average amount outstanding per loan.....  $   6,720,000
Total number of industries.....   46
Weighted average days to next interest rate reset.....   56.9
Assets invested in other debt obligations.....  $   29,967,375